CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 144-CC10

Contract Title: MOVING OF RELOCATABLE BUILDINGS
Extension Award Amount: $237,708

Extension Date: 06/20/06 — 09/19/06

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is for the moving and installation of
relocatable buildings, for Maintenance Operations.

Original Award Date: June 20, 2003, through June 19, 2004

Terms of Contract Award and Extension:  Two years, with an option to extend for two (2)
additional one-year periods and, if needed, an
additional ninety (90) days beyond the expiration

date.
Previous Extension Date: June 20, 2005 - June 19, 2006
Previous Extension Amount: $709,808

Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Two

RUSSELL BUILDING MOVERS, INC.
ROESCH HOUSEMOVER

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this
contract for an additional ninety (90) day period, to provide continuity of
service until the new bid is awarded. Bid No. 100-FF10, with revised
specifications, opened on May 23, will be recommended for award at a
future Board meeting. The originator has indicated that the vendors’
performance has been satisfactory. The awardees have agreed to extend
the contract, by letter, on file.





